

CITY OF THREE RIVERS

333 West Michigan Ave. Three Rivers, MI 49093 Phone (269) 273-1075 www.threeriversmi.org



Downtown Development Authority Meeting Notice

The City of Three Rivers Downtown Development Authority will hold its regularly scheduled meeting on April 3rd at 3:30 p.m. via teleconference. The purpose of the meeting is to approve the budget for FY 2021.

Any interested person may attend and participate by calling 1-312-626-6799 and enter Meeting ID: 267-406-2635 or submit written comments to the Executive Director, Tricia Meyer, at email: <u>threeriversdda@gmail.com</u>

American with Disabilities (ADA) Notice

The City will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services, to individuals with disabilities for the meeting upon seven (7) day notice to the City of Three Rivers. Individuals with disabilities requiring services should contact the City of Three Rivers at 269-273-1632 or <u>mbliss@threeriversmi.org</u>.

Melissa J. Bliss, City Clerk